GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFSTEEL
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO27.11.2009
ANSWERED ON

STRIKE IN STEEL PLANTS .
1056 Shri Rama Chandra Khuntia

Will the Minister of COALCOALSTEEL be pleased to state :-

(a)whether there was strike and stoppage of work in some steel plants including Rourkela;
(b)if so, the quantum of production and financial loss occurred due to it; and

(c)whether the Steel Authority is going to finalise the long term settlement very soon in order to avoid any
unwanted situation?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATEIN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL

(SHRI A. SAl PRATHAP)

(@)Yes, Sir.

(b)The overall estimated loss of production in plants/mines of Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) are
about 8 thousand tonnes of HR Coils, 68 tonnes of Hot Metal and 20,968 tonnes of Iron ore and the total
financial loss is about Rs.12.68 crores.

(c)The wage revision for the non-executive employees of SAIL is being undertaken by the Management

under a national level bipartite forum called National Joint Committee for the Steel Industry (NJCSI).
Negotiations for setting the issue are at an advanced stage.



